

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

8-26-2019

### Medrain v. Lee Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46819

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b><u>Page</u></b>
TABLE OF CITATIONS AND AUTHORITIES.....	ii
I. STATEMENT OF CASE.....	1
A. STATEMENT OF CASE.....	1
B. THE COURSE OF PROCEEDINGS AND STATEMENT OF FACTS	4
II. ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	4
III. ATTORNEY FEES ON APPEAL.....	4
IV. LEGAL ARGUMENT.....	5
V. CONCLUSION.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	10

**TABLE OF CITATIONS AND AUTHORITIES**

	<b><u>Page</u></b>
 <u>CASES</u>	
<i>Becker v. Montgomery</i> , 532 U.S. 757, 121 S.Ct. 1801 (2001).....	5, 6
<i>Wash v. Johnson</i> , 343 F.3d 685 (5th Cir. 2003).....	6
<i>State v. Bettwieser</i> , 143 Idaho 582, 149 P.3d 857 (2006).....	8
<i>Citibank (South Dakota), Na v. Carroll</i> , 148 Idaho 254, 220 P.3d 1073 (2009).....	8, 9
<i>In Re Matthews</i> , 58 Idaho 772, 776, 79 P.2d 535, 537 (1938).....	9
 <u>RULES</u>	
Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 3(c)(1).....	5, 6
Idaho Rule of Civil Procedure 83.....	5, 6, 9
Idaho Rule of Civil Procedure 83(d).....	5, 7, 9
Idaho Rule of Civil Procedure 83(q).....	6
Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 11.....	5, 6
Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 4(a).....	6
Idaho Appellate Rule 11.2.....	7
Idaho Rule of Civil Procedure 11.....	7
Idaho Appellate Rule 17.....	7, 9
Idaho Appellate Rule 17(n).....	7
Idaho Appellate Rule 17(m).....	7
Idaho Appellate Rule 17(o).....	9
